breakdown based on the principal balance:

97.0% Variable rates with a floor
3.0 Fixed rates

100.0% Total

Advances under the Credit Facility generally bear interest at 30-day LIBOR, plus 3.15% per annum, and the Credit
Facility includes an unused fee of 0.50% per annum on the portion of the total unused commitment amount that is less
than or equal to 45.0% of the total commitment amount and 0.80% per annum on the total unused commitment
amount that is greater than 45.0%. Once the revolving period ends, the interest rate margin increases to 3.40% for the
period from November 15, 2019 to November 15, 2020, and further increases to 3.65% through maturity.

To illustrate the potential impact of changes in interest rates, we have performed the following hypothetical analysis,
which assumes that our balance sheet and interest rates remain constant as of March 31, 2018 and no further actions
are taken to alter our existing interest rate sensitivity.

Basis Point Change(A) Increase (Decrease)
in

Increase
(Decrease) in

Net Increase
(Decrease) in Net

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE INVESTMENT CORPORATION\DE - Form 497

Table of Contents 105

Interest
Income

Interest Expense Assets Resulting from
Operations

Up 300 basis points $ 11,059 $ 3,257 $ 7,802
Up 200 basis points 6,974 2,171 4,803
Up 100 basis points 3,174 1,086 2,088
Down 100 basis points (795) (217) (578)
Down 188 basis points (795) (2,044) 1,249

(A) As of March 31, 2018, our effective average LIBOR was 1.88%, therefore the largest decrease in basis points that
could occur was 188 basis points.

Although management believes that this analysis is indicative of our existing interest rate sensitivity, it does not adjust
for potential changes in credit quality, size and composition of our loan portfolio on the balance sheet and other
business developments that could affect net increase (decrease) in net assets resulting from operations. Accordingly,
actual results could differ significantly from those in the hypothetical analysis in the table above.

[…]

The examples assume that we have 1,000,000 common shares outstanding, $15,000,000 in total assets and $5,000,000
in total liabilities. The current NAV and NAV per share are thus $10,000,000 and $10.00, respectively. The table
illustrates the dilutive effect on a nonparticipating common stockholder of (1) an offering of 50,000 shares (5% of the
outstanding shares) at $9.50 per share after offering expenses and commission (a 5% discount from NAV), (2) an
offering of 100,000 shares (10% of the outstanding shares) at $9.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions
(a 10% discount from NAV) and (3) an offering of 250,000 shares (25% of the outstanding shares) at $7.50 per share
after offering expenses and commissions (a 25% discount from NAV).

The prospectus or related prospectus supplement pursuant to which any discounted offering is made will include a
chart based on the actual number of shares of common stock in such offering and the actual discount to the most
recently determined NAV.

Prior to Sale
Below
NAV

Example 1
5% Offering at
5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering at
10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering at
25% Discount

Following
Sale % Change

Following
Sale % Change

Following
Sale % Change

Offering Price
Price per Common
Share to Public �  $ 10.00 �  $ 9.47 �  $ 7.90 �
Net Proceeds per
Common Share to Us �  $ 9.50 �  $ 9.00 �  $ 7.50 �

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE INVESTMENT CORPORATION\DE - Form 497

Table of Contents 109

Decrease to NAV
Total Common
Shares Outstanding 1,000,000 1,050,000 5.00% 1,100,000 10.00% 1,250,000 25.00%
NAV per Common
Share $ 10.00 $ 9.98 (0.20)% $ 9.91 (0.90)% $ 9.50 5.00%
Dilution to
Stockholder
Common
Shares Held by
Stockholder 10,000 10,000 �  10,000 �  10,000 �
Percentage Held by
Common Stockholder 1.0% 0.95% (4.76)% 0.91% (9.09)% 0.83% (16.67)%
Total Asset Values
Total NAV Held by
Common Stockholder $ 100,000 $ 99,800 (0.20)% $ 99,100 (0.90)% $ 95,000 (5.00)%
Total Investment by
Common Stockholder
(Assumed to be
$10.00 per Common
Share) $ 100,000 $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �
Total Dilution to
Common Stockholder
(Total NAV Less
Total Investment) �  $ (200) �  $ (900) �  $ 5,000 �
Per Share Amounts
NAV Per Share Held
by Common
Stockholder �  $ 9.98 �  $ 9.91 �  $ 9.50 �
Investment per Share
Held by Common
Stockholder
(Assumed to be
$10.00 per Common
Share on Common
Shares Held prior to
Sale) $ 10.00 $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �
Dilution per
Common Share Held
by Stockholder
(NAV per Common
Share Less
Investment per
Share) �  $ (0.02) �  $ (0.09) �  $ (0.50) �
Percentage Dilution
to Common
Stockholder (Dilution
per Common Share
Divided by
Investment per
Common Share) �  �  (0.20)% �  (0.90)% �  (5.00)%

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE INVESTMENT CORPORATION\DE - Form 497

Table of Contents 110

56

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE INVESTMENT CORPORATION\DE - Form 497

Table of Contents 111

Table of Contents

Impact on Existing Stockholders Who Do Participate in an Offering

Our existing common stockholders who participate in an offering below NAV per common share or who buy
additional shares in the secondary market at the same or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after discounts,
commissions and offering costs) will experience the same types of NAV dilution as the nonparticipating common
stockholders, albeit at a lower level, to the extent they purchase less than the same percentage of the discounted